PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 024417 Frame 0102. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling is 8 Changchun Road, Economy & Technology Development Zone, Wuhu, Anhui, China 241009.					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
Nar			lame	Execution Date			
Fang Li				05/12/2010			
	Y DATA						
Name:	Chery Auton	Chery Automobile Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	8 Changchu	8 Changchun Road, Economy & Technology Development Zone					
City:	Wuhu, Anhu	Wuhu, Anhui					
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	241009	241009					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12		12743	2743549				
CORRESPONDEN	(415)57						
Phone:	415576		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:							
Correspondent Nan							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			028425-000100US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Darin J. Gibby					
Total Attachments: 4	4						
source=028425-000		#page1	.tif				
501210900			_				

501219899

PATENT REEL: 024615 FRAME: 0646

source=028425-000100-assignment#page2.tif source=028425-000100-assignment#page3.tif source=028425-000100-assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024615 FRAME: 0647

:DARIN J. GIBBY COMPANY, JWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND C. & LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1	1.1
Stylesheet Version v	1.1

05/20/2010 501182434

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA							
Name				Execution Date				
Fang Li				05/12/2010				
	ATA							
Name:	Name: Chery Automobile Co., Ltd.							
Street Address:	8 Changchun Ro	Vuhu						
City:	Anhul							
State/Country:	CHINA							
Postal Code:	241009							
			Number					
Property Ty		74054	Number					
Application Number: 12743			19					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				202			
Fax Number: (415)576-0300								
NH -			on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	415576020		nd aom		é			
ુ౬maii: ુCorrespondent Name:	Email: djgibby@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby							
Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP								
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor								
Address Line 4:	San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			028425-000100US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Darin J. Gibby					
Total Attachments: 1 source=028425-00010)0-assignment#pa	age1.ti	if		-			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Bang LI of 8 Changchun Road, Beenony & Technology Development Zone, Wuhu, Anhui 241009, P.R. China, hereinafter rationed to as "Assigner," is the inventor of the invention described and sot forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention: A PROTECTION METHOD FOR LIMITED CHARGING/DISCHARGING CURRENT OF HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY AND A DEVICE AND A SYSTEM THEREOF

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date:

Application No.: 12/743,549 ; and

WERREAS, CHERY AUTOMOBILE CO., LTD., located at 8 Changehun Road, Boonomy & Technology: Dovelopment Zone, White, Andred 241009, P.R. China, horeinafter reformed to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of sequining ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Bo it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assigners, Assigners have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Lotters Petent which may hereafter be graceed on the same in the United States, the said interest to be hold and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Petent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renoval, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, missue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, science/dege and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Fatent and for the reason thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby subbonze and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 05.12, 2010

Forg 4 Fang LI

61965314 v1

RECORDED: 06/30/2010